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Deleted: 4.1.3.1

Deleted: 4.2.3.2
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4.2.3.2 

 

4.1.4

 

   
 

4.2.3.2  

 

  

 
 

 4.1.4 
 

 

 

4.1.4 . 

6.

  
 

4.4.2.1 
 

7.

 

Deleted: 4.2.3.2

Deleted: 4.1.4

Deleted: 4.2.3.2

Deleted: 4.1.4

Deleted: 4.1.4

Deleted: 4.4.2.1
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4.4.2.1  
 

4.3  

4.3.1  
1.

 
2.

 

4.3.2   
1.

 , 

 
2.

 

 
3.

 D
4.3.3 

 
4.

 
 

4.3.3
 

1.

Deleted: 4.4.2.1

Deleted: 4.3.3
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2.
 

 D. 
 

 D. 

 D. 

 D. 

3.
 

 D. 

 D. 

 D. 

 D. 

4.  

i ii): 

i.

D 
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ii.

 

D 
, 

 

 

i.
 D 

 
ii.

D 

 
 

 D

 
5.

 
D 

 
6.  

 

 

i.
 

ii.
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i.

 
ii.

 
7.

  

 
8.

D  , 
  

 
9.

. 
10.

 
11.

 

 
 

4.3.4  
1.  

D , 
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2.

D 

 
3. , 

 

D. 
4. 2015/

 
5.  

 
 

6.

  

 
7.

v. 
8.

 
9.

 
10.  

 
11.

. 
 

4.4  

4.4.1  
1.  

D  

, 

,  

Deleted: (

Deleted: )
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, 

, 

 D: 

i.
 

ii. , 
iii. ,  
iv. ,  
v.   , 

 
vi.  

 
2.

  

4.4.2  

4.4.2.1  
 

1.
D 

D NCEOp,D  
 

 

 
 

UNCEO:   

 
AEO:    

 
NEOp:  running counter

D 
p 

 
x:    
NCAPu: u 

D

Deleted: 

4 
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u D NCAPu 
  

 
2. UNCEO x 

AEO 

 

 
3. NCEOp,D  

 . 
4.  

, 
 4.1.3.2

. 

4.4.2.2
 

1.

   
. 

2.  

 h D

D NCCp,t, 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

PONz,p,h:  
z  p  h 

D, 
Yz,p,t:  p 

h D, 
A%:      

Deleted: 4.1.3.2
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CAP:  
3.

 
 . 

4.
, 

4.1.3.2,  

 

4.4.3  
1.

 
 

), 
 

 
 

 
 

, 
 

 
 

 

2.

 
 

4.5  

1.

.  
2.  

   
 

Deleted: 4.1.3.2

Deleted: <#>
¶

¶

¶
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4.5.1    
  

1.  

 .  
2.  

   
3.  
4.  

 
5.

 
6.

 
 

4.5.2   
 

1.

 
2.

 

  . 
 

3.

  
4.  

 
5.

 
6.  

 
. 
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7.

  
 

4.6  

1.

 

 
2.

 

 
 

 
3.

 

 

 
 

 
 

4.

 
5.

 
6.

 
7.

 

 
8.



62 

 

 
9.

 

4.7  

1.  

 
 

2.
D 

 

 
  

 
 

3.
D 
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4.
 

5.
 

6.
  

7.  
, 
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5.1  

 

1)

 
2) . 
3)  

   ACER 1/2019, 4/2020 
, 55, 37 53  

. 

5.2  

5.2.1  

D-

 
 

5.2.2  

5.2.2.1  

1.   

 
2.

 

, 

 

, 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 
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, 

 

3.

 
4.

 

 
5.

 
. 

5.2.2.2  

1.  

 
2.

  

 
 

 

. 

3.

 
4.
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5.  

. 

5.2.2.3  

1.

 
2.  

 
 . 

3.  

 
4.      

   
. 

 
5.      

 
  

 
  

 
    

 . 
   

6.  
 

.  

5.2.3  
1.  
2.  

  

 
 

 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted:  
 

.

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted:  

Deleted: <#>¶

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: <#>
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, 
 

 

 
  

 

 
 

, 
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 , 

 

 

. 
3.

 
 

5.2.4  
1.

 
 

2.
 

 
 

5.3  

1.   
 

2.5
D.  

2.
 (60) . 

3.  (60  
4. D 

  
5.  D 

, 
, 

   
6. D 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 2.5

Deleted: , 
 

Moved down [1]: 
 

 

Moved (insertion) [1]

Deleted: 
 

40 
 

Deleted: <#> , 

 ¶

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: <#>1

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: 

Deleted: 30

Deleted:  

Deleted: ,

Deleted: 

Deleted:  

Deleted: ,

Deleted:  
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, 

 
7.  

 
 D.  

8.
 

Hourly Product)

D  
 D. 

9.
, 53 

 
 

 : 
Hourly):  

     
  

 D 
.  

-defined Blocks)
   

  
    

5.4  

5.4.1   
1.

 

 Hourly Hybrid Orders):  
 

 D
 

 
  

  

Deleted:  

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted:  

Deleted: 40

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: <#> -hourly)

 
 D

 D.¶

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: <#>  

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted:  

Deleted: 

Deleted:  

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 
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. 

2.
, 

2.5  
 

5.4.2
 

1.
 

Hourly Hybrid Orders): 
 

  

2.
, , 

2.5  
 

5.5  

1.
 

 )  (Regular or Limit Orders): 

, 
 

  
- -or-Kill 

  -or-Cancel  
3 .  

 (User-
defined Blocks)    

 , 
.   ) 

or Nothing - AON).  

 (Linked Orders):   
. 2 .   

Iceberg Orders):  

  

Deleted: 2.5

Deleted: 2.5

Deleted:  

Deleted: 

Deleted: )

Deleted: 

Deleted: . 

Deleted: 2 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

- AON). 
 

 
 GTD).

Deleted: <#> Linked Orders)

, 

¶

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: <#>

Deleted: <#>,
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, 

 
      

MW. 

  

   
 

- MWh  
MWh  

   
None - NON)  

2.    ( - basket Orders) 
  : 
None):   

» (Valid): 
   

 
.     

 
» (Linked):  

 
Linked Orders). 

  5.8 
5.9

 
 

3.
 

- NON)
, 

 
-Or-Kill - FOK)

 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted:  

Deleted:  -Or-None - AON) 

Deleted: 5.8

Deleted: 5.9
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-Or-Cancel - IOC)
, 

 
-Or-None - AON)

, 
, 

 
4.  

 
on - GFS)

 
- GTD)

 

5.6  

5.6.1
  

1.
 

 ,  

 
EIC , 

 
 

 
 

 

2.
 

3.
 

4.
. 

 

Deleted: , ¶

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 
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5.6.2  
1.  

 

 , 

 
EIC , 

D, 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

2.
  

3.
 (1)  . 

5.7 -  

5.7.1  

 

5.7.2  

5.7.2.1   

1.
 

-
3, 

, 

D, -3, 

, 

 

Deleted: 

Deleted: <#> , ¶

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 3

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted:  

Deleted: 1

Deleted:  

Deleted: 1
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, 
,  

 

, 
, 

, 

 

  
 

2.  

  

5.7.2.2    & 
 

 

    

-

 

5.7.2.3   

1.
  

2.
 

 

5.7.2.4  
 

1.  Deleted: 
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: 
 

 
 

 
2015/1222. 

2.

2015/1222  
. 

5.7.2.5
  

1.

  
2. ,   

  
 

 

5.7.3  

5.7.3.1  

1.
D

5.2.3

 

5.7.3.2  

1.
D

5.2.3

 

5.7.3.3   
 

1.  
D

5.2.3  

 . 

Deleted: 

Deleted:  

Deleted:  

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 5.2.3

Deleted: 5.2.35.2.3

Deleted: 5.2.35.2.3
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5.8  

5.8.1  
1.

 
  

  
2.  

 

5.9.3  
3.  

D,  
 

 

5.8.2  
1.

 

. 
  

 
 

 
 

 
p:   
j:  
h:   
IntraDayPTRsp,j,h:  

 

 
2.

, 

 

Deleted: 5.9.3

Deleted:  

Deleted: 
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5.9  

1.

. 
2.

, 
2. 

 

5.9.1  
1.

 

 , 

, 
, 

, 
, 

 
 

, 

, 

, 

, , 
, 

 

 , 
 : 

i.  
ii.  

 
 , 

iii.  
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.  

, 

 , 
 :  

i.  
ii.  

 ,  
iii.  

 
.  

 

2.
  

 

5.9.2  
1.

 

 

  

 
 : 

i)   
ii)  

,  
iii)

 
iv)

 

, 
v)  
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.  

, : 
i)   
ii)  

  
iii)

 
iv)

 

 
v)  

 

, 
    

. 
2.  

 

 

5.9.3  
1.  , 

( 5.2.2
 

2.  
 

  
3.

  
 . 

4.
 

Deleted: 5.2.2
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5.8.2, 

5.8.2, 

 
 

 
 

  
 , 

 
  

 , 

 
 

, 

  
, 

 

 
. 

5.
 

5.10  

5.10.1  
1.

 
 

2.
 

. 

Deleted: 5.8.2

Deleted: 5.8.2

Deleted:  

Deleted: 

Deleted: 
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5.10.2   

5.10.2.1  

1.
 

 
i.

  
ii.

  
iii.

 

D 
 

 

2.

 

5.10.2.2  

1.
 

 
i.  
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ii.

 
iii.

 

 D

  
 

2.  

 
 

5.10.3
 

1.
 

 D. 

 D. 

 D. 

 D. 
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2.
 

 
D. 

  

 D. 

 D. 

 
 D. 

3.

   
 

4.

 
5.  

 

. 
 

5.10.4  
1.

   
 .  

2.      

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted:  

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 
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3.     

,  

 

, 
  

      
4.  

 
   

 
5.

 
6.  

  
 

 

 

. 

7.

  

 
, 

, 
   

 
 

8.  
-

 

Deleted: 

Deleted:  

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 
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.  
 

   
 

 

9.
  

 

 
10.

 
11.

 

 
,  

 

 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 
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12.

, . 

 
 

 
 

. 

 

 

 

 

 
  

   

 

13.
 

14.

 
15.  

 : 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: ,

Deleted:  
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). 

  . 
   . 

   . 
   . 

   ». 
(   

16.  , 

. 
17.

 

5.11  

5.11.1  
1.   : 

 
 

 

2.  
 

D. 

 

5.11.2  
1.  

 : 

 
 

 

2.  

D. 

 

5.11.3  
1.     

 

Deleted:  

Deleted: 

Deleted:  

Deleted: 

Deleted: ,

Deleted: <#>  

¶

¶

¶

Deleted:  
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. 

2.

 

5.12  

5.12.1  

5.12.1.1
 

1. (30) 

  
 5.11.1 

5.15 . 
2.

 

 
3.

 

  
5.11.2 5.15 

. 
4.

 
 

5.12.1.2  

1.  
  

5.15   
2.

  

5.12.2  
1.

D  

, 
 

,      

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 2 

Deleted: 3 

Deleted: 5.11.1

Deleted: 

Deleted: .

Deleted: 5.15

Deleted: 

Deleted: 5.11.2

Deleted: 5.15

Deleted: 

Deleted: 5.15

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted:  (

Deleted:  
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, 
. 

 D: 
i.

 
ii. , 
iii. ,  
iv. ,  
v.

, 
vi. . 

 
2.

 

5.13  

1.

 
 

2.    
 

(

 
 

, 
 

 
, 

, 
, 

, 
  

 
 

5.14
 

1.

Deleted: )

Deleted: 

Deleted: ¶

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 
 

 

Deleted:  

Deleted: 

Deleted: .

Deleted: ¶

Deleted: <#>

¶
 ¶

¶
¶
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2.

 
3.

  

 

 

 

4.
   . 

   
  

 . 
5.

 

5.15  

1.  

 
 

2.  
 D 

 

Deleted:  

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted:  

Deleted: 

Deleted:  
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, 

 ,  
   

 

3.
 

 

 

 

 ,  
 , 

   
      

  , 
    , 

  
  

  
 

4.
 

5.
 

6.
. 4001/2   

7.

 
  

Deleted: , 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 
 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 
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6.1  

  

  
, 

 
 

 

6.2   

 
  

D  6.2.1, 6.2.2 6.2.3  

6.2.1  
1.  

  

 D 
 4.2.3.1. 

2.
 

 ( 6.5  

6.2.2 LT PTRs) 

LT-PTRs
D, 

. 

6.2.3  

 

 : 

Deleted: 6.2.1

Deleted: 6.2.2

Deleted: 6.2.3

Deleted: 4.2.3.1

Deleted: 6.5
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1)   
 D,  

2)  

D. 

6.3

 

1. , 

 
 

D
 

 
2.

D  
3.    

 
 

 
 

6.4   

1.  D
NDPX

  

 D. 
2.  D, 

NDPBOTC

 

 D. 

    
3. NDPX NDPBOTC 
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D 
  D. 

4. NDPX NDPBOTC 

D 
 D. 

5. NDPX NDPBOTC 
D  

NDPpos = max (0,NDPX) + max (0,NDPBOTC). 

6. NDPX NDPBOTC 
D  

NDPneg = min (NDPX, 0) + min (NDPBOTC, 0). 

6.5  

1.  

 
,  

,  
 

 

NDPX

NDPBOTC

 

 (NDPpos ) 

 D. 
2.  

 
 

, 
 

 

. 

 
-  

3.
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, 

  
D  

 

4.

 

6.6   

1.  

 
, 

 
, 

, 
,  

 

  
  

NDPX) 
NDPBOTC

    

 
NDPneg 

 D. 

2.  

 

    
  

  
 

,  
 , 

 

Deleted: 
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-  
3.

 

 
, 

 
  

D  

 

4.

 

6.7  

1.   

D NDPpos-rem 
NDPneg-rem NDPpos-rem NDPpos 

NDPneg-rem NDPneg 

, 

 
2.

 
 

 
  

 
D 

 
 

NDPpos-rem 
  D

  
 

NDPneg-rem 
 D

Deleted: 

Deleted:  
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, 
 

  

D,   
  

D

 
6  

  
 

 D

  

6.8   
 

1.
 

NDPpos-rem NDPneg-

rem  

NDPpos-rem NDPneg-rem NDPpos-rem 
NDPneg-rem  D. 

 
 

 
 

i.

 NDPpos-rem

p h 
D 

Participant Positive Forward 
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Market Mismatch Quantity), PPFMMQp,h,D  
 

PPFMMQp,h,D = NDPpos - Sum(a = 1, N) (PDNa,h) 
 

p:   
a: 

 
h:   
D:   
PDNa,h: 

 a h MWh 
 

Qp,h,D

PPFMMQp,h,D  

 
: 

 

 
 

i:   
j: 

  
k:  
AvailCapi,h,D: i 

h 
D 

AvailRESCapj,h,D: 
 

h D 
LTPTRsk,h,D: 

 p k 
h. 

To Qp,h,D, 

 
ii.  

NDPneg-rem

p h 
D 
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Market Mismatch Quantity), PNFMMQp t,D  
 

PNFMMQp,h,D = NDPneg + Sum(i = 1, N) (PONi) 
 

PONi,h: 
 i h MWh 

 

, PNFMMQp,h,D

 

 
 PNFMMQp,h,D 

 
 
2.

 
3.  

  
. 

 

6.9  

1.

 
2.

,  

 
  

 

  
 

i.
  4 ( 4.2.2.1

 

Deleted: 4.2.2.1
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ii.   

X 

 
iii.

email) 

 
iv.  

X BOTC

 

  
v.

  

 
vi.

 
3.

 

  4 (  4.2.2.1

 

, 
NDPX 

 

Deleted: 4.2.2.1
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NDPX 
 

 
 

 ,  
 2.3.22.3.3)  

  
X BOTC  

 

 
 2.3.2 2.3.3), 

 

  
, 

NDPpos-rem NDPneg-rem,  
 

 
 

 
  

Deleted: 

Deleted: 2.3.2

Deleted: 2.3.3

Deleted: 

Deleted: 2.3.2

Deleted: 2.3.3



102 

 

 

7.1  

 

    
 

7.1.1  
1.     

: 
  

 
 . 

 
. 

2.   

   
3.

,  
: 

3 2.2.2, 
 ( ) 4 2.3, 

4.2.2.4, 
4.2.2.5, 

4.3.1, 
 , 

4.3.2, 4.3.3  
 1  
  

4.5.2.  
4. , , 

 

 
5.  

 3,   
6.

 
 

3.12.5, 

Deleted: 2.2.2

Deleted: 2.32.3

Deleted: 4.2.2.4

Deleted: 4.2.2.5

Deleted: 4.3.1

Deleted: 4.3.24.3.2

Deleted: 4.3.34.3.3

Deleted: 4.5.2

Deleted: 3.12.5
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4.1.3.2, 
4.1.3.2, 

4.1.4, 
4.2.2.1,  

vi) 4.4.1, 
4.4.2.1  
4.4.2.2. 

 

7.1.2  
1.  

 

 
. 

   
   . 

 
, 

 
2.  

 
, 

 
3.

 
 

   
4.  

  
  

3 2.2.2, 
  2.3, 

5.1, 
5.2.2.2, 
5.2.2.3, 

5.3, 
5.4.2, 

5.5, 
5.6.2, 
5.7.2.4, 
5.7.2.5, 

,   5.9.1, 
5.10.1, 
5.10.2.2, 

5.10.3 
 

Deleted: 4.1.3.2

Deleted: 4.1.3.2

Deleted: 4.1.4

Deleted: 4.2.2.1

Deleted: 4.4.1

Deleted: 4.4.2.1

Deleted: 4.4.2.2

Deleted: 2.2.2

Deleted: 2.32.3

Deleted: 5.1

Deleted: 5.2.2.2

Deleted: 5.2.2.3

Deleted: 5.3

Deleted: 5.4.2

Deleted: 5.5

Deleted: 5.6.2

Deleted: 5.7.2.4

Deleted: 5.7.2.5

Deleted: 5.9.1

Deleted: 5.10.15.10.1

Deleted: 5.10.2.25.10.2.2

Deleted: 5.10.35.10.3
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5.10.4, 
5.11.2, 
5.11.3, 

5.12.1.1, 
5.12.1.2, 

 5.13  
5.14. 

5.

  
6.

 
 

5.2.3, 
5.2.3, 

5.7.2.1  
vi) 5.12.2. 

 
 

Deleted: 5.10.4

Deleted: 5.11.2

Deleted: 5.11.3

Deleted: 5.12.1.15.12.1.1

Deleted: 5.12.1.2

Deleted: 5.13

Deleted: 5.145.14

Deleted: 5.2.3

Deleted: 5.2.3

Deleted: 5.7.2.1

Deleted: 5.12.2



 

 
 

 

 
 

 Term   

 Market 

 

 Balancing Market 
. 4425/2016. 

 Day-Ahead Market 
. 4425/2016. 

 Market Time Unit 
543

 

 
Electricity Markets 

 

 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 

Deleted: 534



 Term   

 Trading License 

 

 Production License 

 

 Supply License 

 

 
RES Aggregator License 

4001/2011. 

 
Day-Ahead Market 
Matching Algorithm 

  
 

 
Continuous Trading 
Matching Algorithm 2015/

 

 
Price Coupling Algorithm 

2015/1222: 

 

 
Direct Clearing Member  

 



 Term   

 Matching 
2015/

 

 Maximum Order Price 

 

 

 Offtake  

 -
 

 
Decoupling or Market 
Decoupling 

 

 
Market Coupling Results 

 

 

  RAE Decision   

. 



 Term   

 
Automatic Generation 
Control (AGC) 

- 

 

 
Self-Supplying Consumer 

 

 Order Book 

  

 Auxiliary Load 

 

 
General Clearing Member 

 

 

Declaration of Day-Ahead 
Market Operational 
Restoration 

 

 

DAM Fallback Procedure 
Declaration 

 



 Term   

 
Non-Availability 
Declaration (Partial or 
Total) 

 

 
Physical Offtake 
Nomination 

 

 

 
 

Physical Delivery 
Nomination  

 

 Priority Declaration 

 

 Auction 

 



 Term   

 
Integrated Scheduling 
Process (ISP) 

 

 Cross Zonal Capacity (CZC) 

 

 Available Capacity 

 

 

 Availability H 
 

 

 
Physical Settlement 



 Term   

, 

. 

 
RES & GO Operator 

 

  

Hellenic Transmission 
System Operator 

4001/2011. 

 
Market Coupling 
Operator (MCO) /

 

 

Complementary Regional 
Intra-Day Auction 
Operator (CRIDA 
Operator) 

 

 

Bilateral OTC Net Delivery 
Position 

, 

. 

 
Trading on Behalf 



 Term   

 

 

Administratively Defined 
Position Nomination 
Penalty Price 

 

 

 
Physical Offtake Position 
Correction  

 
Physical Delivery Position 
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